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CIN: L17222JH1963PLC013316 

To, 

The General Manager · 
Corporate Relations Department 
BSE Limited 
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers 
Dalal Street 
Mumbai - 400 001 
Scrip Code: 539875 

Date: 15-02-2020 

The Secretary 
The Calcutta Stock Exchange Ltd 
7, Lyons Range 
Kolkata - 700 001 
Scrip code: 28123 

Sub - Newspaper Publication of the Extract of Financial Results for Quarter 
and Nine Months Ended December 31, 2019 

Dear Sir, 

Pursuant to Regulation 47 of SEBI (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirements) 
Regulation, 2015, please find enclosed herewith copy of the newspaper publication of 
Statement of Unaudited Financial Results of the Company for the Quarter and Nine 
Months Ended December 31, 2019. 

Following are the newspapers in which the said Notice was published: 

1. The Times of India (English language, national Daily) 
2. AAJ (Language of the region) 

Please take the above information on record. 

Thanking You, 
FOR RSD FINANCE LTD 

~ 
Rajeev Singh Dugal 
(Managing Director) 
DIN - 00052037 

Encl: As above 

. REGISTERED & ADMINISTRATIVE QFFICE .· 
Holding No. 4,The Hotel Alcor, Ramdas Bhatta, Bistupur, Jamshedpur, .Purbi Singhbhum, Jharkhand- 831 001. · 

Ph.: 0657~6620001, 7280009199. 
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RSD FINANCE LIMITED 
CIN : L 17222JH1963PLC013316 

Registered Offioe : H. No.: 4, The AA-a Hotel, Ramdas Bhatta, Jamshedpur 
Purbi Singhbhum, Jhar1<hand-831001 

Tel No.: 0657 6620001, +-91 7280009199 
Email Id: rsdftnanoe.ltd@gman.oom, website : www.rsdfinancelimited.oom 

Statement of Un-Audited Financial Results for the Quarter & Nine Months Ended December 31, 2019 

SI. 
No. Particulars 

1 Total income from operations (net) 
2 Net Profit/ (Loss) for 1he period (before Tax, 

Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items) 
3 Net Profit I (loss) for the period before Tax 

(after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary ~ems) 
4 Net Proffl/ (Loss) for the period afterTax(after 

Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items} 
5 Total Comprehensive income for 1he Period 

[Comprehensive Profit I (Loss) for the period 
{after tax) and other Comprehensive Income 
(after tax)] 

6 EquityShareCapital 
(Face value oft 10/-each) 

7 EamingsPerShare 
(after Extraordinary items) (in t} 
• Basic: 
• Diluted: 

~ In Lakhs except per sl\are detail) 

Quarter 
Ended 

31.12.2019 
Un-Audited 

1925.20 

398.25 

398.25 

317.78 

345.82 
647.32 

3.57 
3.57 

CONSOLIDATED 
Nine Months Quarter 

Ended Ended 
31.12.2019 31.12.2018 
Un-Audited Un-Audited 

5388.47 1625.16 

1085.69 

1085.69 

877.06 

877.96 
647.32 

9.08 
9.08 

467.60 

632.15 

513.56 

523.27 
647.32 

7.38 
7.38 

Key numbers of Unaudited Standalone Financial Results ~ In lakhs) 

SI. 
No. 

1 Turnover 

Particulars 

2 Proflt I (Loss) before tax 
3 Profit I (Loss) aft8( tax 

Notes: 

Quarter 
Ended 

31 .12.2019 
Un-Audited 

88.56 
39.47 
31.36 

STANDALONE 
Nine Months 

Ended 
31.12.2019 
Un-Audited 

216.74 
66.45 
53.19 

Quarter 
Ended 

31.12.2018 
Un-Audited 

304.64 
482.08 
399.03 

1 )The above is an extract of the detailed fonnat of Quaterty Results filed with 1he Stock Exchange 
for the Quarter ended December 31, 2019 under Regulation 33ofthe SEBI {Usflng Obllgaflons 
and Dlsclosure Requirement) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterty Financial 
Results are available on the website of the Stock Exchange {www.bseindia.com) & on the 
website of the Company (www.rsdfinancellmited.com). 

2) The above results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of 
Directors atfheirmeeting held on 14th February, 2020. The results have been limited reviewed 
bytheStatutoryAuditorsoftheCompanywhohaveexpressedanuMIOdifiedopinion. 

3) The Company has adopted Ind Ian Accounting Standards (Ind-AS) notified under Section 133 of 
the Companies Act 2013 ('the Act') read with the Companies (lndlan Accounting Standards) 
Rules, 2015 as amended till date, from 1st April 2019, with the transition date of 1st Apnl 2018. 
Such transaction has been carried out from the erst.\ttileAccounting Standards notified under 
the M. read wi1h the relevant rules issued thereunder and guidelines issued by the Reserve 
Bank of lndla ('RBI') (oollectively referred to as 'the previous GAAfY) 

Place : Jamshedpur 
Dated: 14.02.2020 

For and on behalf ot the Board 
Sdf. 

Rajeev Singh Dugal 
Managing Director 

DIN: 00052037 
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