Date: 15-02-2020

To,

The General Manager
Corporate Relations Department
BSE Limited
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers
Dalal Street
Mumbai - 400 001
Scrip Code: 539875

The Secretary

The Calcutta Stock Exchange Ltd

7, Lyons Range

Kolkata - 700 001

Scrip code: 28123

Sub - Newspaper Publication of the Extract of Financial Results for Quarter and Nine Months Ended December 31, 2019

Dear Sir,

Pursuant to Regulation 47 of SEBI (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirements) Regulation, 2015, please find enclosed herewith copy of the newspaper publication of Statement of Unaudited Financial Results of the Company for the Quarter and Nine Months Ended December 31, 2019.

Following are the newspapers in which the said Notice was published:

- 1. The Times of India (English language, national Daily)
- 2. AAJ (Language of the region)

Please take the above information on record.

Thanking You,
FOR RSD FINANCE LTD

Rajeev Singh Dugal (Managing Director) DIN – 00052037

Encl: As above

# THE TIMES OF INDIA

2

THE TIMES OF INDIA, RANCHI | JAMSHEDPUR | DHANBAD SATURDAY, FEBRUARY 15, 2020

# **RSD FINANCE LIMITED**

CIN: L17222JH1963PLC013316

Registered Office: H. No.: 4, The Alcor Hotel, Ramdas Bhatta, Jamshedpur

Purbi Singhbhum, Jharkhand-831001 Tel No.: 0657 6620001, +91 7280009199

Email id: rsdfinance.ltd@gmail.com, website: www.rsdfinancelimited.com

## Statement of Un-Audited Financial Results for the Quarter & Nine Months Ended December 31, 2019

(₹ In Lakhs except per share detail)

SI. No.	Particulars	CONSOLIDATED		
		Quarter Ended 31.12.2019 Un-Audited	Nine Months Ended 31.12.2019 Un-Audited	Quarter Ended 31.12.2018 Un-Audited
1 2				
3	Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items) Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before Tax	398.25	1085.69	467.60
	(after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items) Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after Tax (after	398.25	1085.69	632.15
	Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items) Total Comprehensive income for the Period [Comprehensive Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive Income	317.78	877.06	513.56
	(aftertax)]	345.82	877.96	523.27
6	Equity Share Capital (Face value of ₹ 10/- each)	647.32	647.32	647.32
7	Earnings Per Share (after Extraordinary items) (in ₹)	الخروي	<u> </u>	,
	- Basic:	3.57	9.08	7.38
	- Diluted:	3.57	9.08	7.38

Key numbers of Unaudited Standalone Financial Results

(₹ In lakhs)

		STANDALONE			
SI.		Quarter Ended 31.12.2019	Nine Months Ended 31.12.2019	Quarter Ended 31.12.2018	
No.					
		Un-Audited	Un-Audited	Un-Audited	
1	Turnover	88.56	216.74	304.64	
2	Profit / (Loss) before tax	39.47	66.45	482.08	
3	Profit / (Loss) after tax	31.36	53.19	399.03	

## Notes:

- 1)The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quaterly Results filed with the Stock Exchange for the Quarter ended December 31, 2019 under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirement) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the website of the Stock Exchange (www.bseindia.com) & on the website of the Company (www.rsdfinancelimited.com).
- 2) The above results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on 14th February, 2020. The results have been limited reviewed by the Statutory Auditors of the Company who have expressed an unmodified opinion.
- 3) The Company has adopted Indian Accounting Standards (Ind-AS) notified under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 ('the Act') read with the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 as amended till date, from 1st April 2019, with the transition date of 1st April 2018. Such transaction has been carried out from the erstwhile Accounting Standards notified under the Act, read with the relevant rules issued thereunder and guidelines issued by the Reserve Bank of India ('RBI') (collectively referred to as 'the previous GAAP')

For and on behalf of the Board

Sd/-

Rajeev Singh Dugal Managing Director DIN: 00052037

Place: Jamshedpur Dated: 14.02.2020



जमशेदपुर, १५ फरवरी २०२०

(क, लाख में सिवल प्रतिशेयर विवरण)

#### आरएसडी फाडनेन्स लिमिटेड सीआईएन: L172221H 1963 PLC013316

पंजीकृत कार्यालयः एव.नं.४, रि अल्कोर होटल, गमरास भट्ट, जमरोरपुर, पूर्वी सिक्रभूमि, झारखण्ड-831001 टेली से 0657 6620001-917280009199

ई-मेल आईडी: redfinance.ltd@gmail.com, वेजसाइट: www.redfinancelimited.com

### 31 दिसम्बर, 2019 को समाप्त हुये त्रैमासिक एवं नी महीने हेतू जिना अंकेक्षित वित्तीय परिणामें का विवरण

		क-मालिडेटेड		
क्रम	विवरण	<b>त्रैमासिक</b>	नौ महीने	त्रैमासिक
सं		समाप्त हुए	समाप्त हुए	समाप्त हुए
		31,12,2019	31,12,2019	31,12,2019
		विना अंकेक्षित	विना अंकेक्षित	बिना अंकेक्षित
1	संसाधनों से कुल आय (शुद्ध	1925.20	5388.47	1625.16
2	अविध तक शुद्ध लाभ/हानि कर अपवारवनक			
	तथा/अथवा असाधारण आइटम के पूर्व	398.25	1085.69	467.60
3	कर के पूर्व अवधि हेतु शुद्ध लाम/हानि			
	(अपवार जनक तथा अथवा असाधारण	398.25	1085.69	632.15
	आस्टम के पश्चात			
4	कर के परचात (अपनारजनक तथा अधना			
	असाधारण आइटम के परचात) अवधि हेतु	317.78	877.06	513.56
	रुद्ध लाघ⁄डानि			
5	अविध हेतु (कर के पश्चात तथा अन्य			
	कम्प्रीहेन्सेव आय (कर के परचात अवधि			
	हेतु अवधि काम्प्रीहेन्सेव लाम/हानि हेतु कुल			
	काम्प्रीहेन्सेव आय	345.82	877.96	523.27
6	इक्किटी शेयर कैपिटल (ऑकित मृल्य			
	(र. 10/- प्रत्येक)	647.32	647.32	647.32
7	आय प्रतिरोयर			
	(असाधारण आइटम के पश्चात) (रू. में)			
	- बेसिक	3.57	9.08	7.38
	– मिश्रिव	3.57	9.08	7.38
विना	अंकेक्षित स्टैण्ड एलोन वितीय परिणामों का '	की' संख्या	(	रु, लाख में)
		स्टैण्ड एलोन		
क्रम	विवरण	<b>त्रैमासिक</b>	नौ महीने	त्रैमासिक
सं		समाप्त हुए	समाप्त हुए	समाप्त हुए
		31,12,2019	31,12,2019	31,12,2019
		विना अंकेक्षित		विना अंकेश्वित
1	टनौवर	88.56	216.74	304.64

लाम/डानि, कर के पूर्व 39,47 66.45 482.08 कर के परचात लाम/हानि 3 31.36 53.19 399.03

नोट्स :

 उपयेक्त एसईबीअई (लिस्टिंग अब्लिबंशन्स एण्ड डिस्बलेक्स रिक्वायरमेण्ट्स) रेगुलेशन्स, 2015 के रेगुलेशन 33 के अन्तर्गत दिसम्बर, 31,2019 को समाप्त हुए स्टाक एक्सचेन्ज के पास ग्राधिल त्रैमासिक परिणामों के विस्तृत फामेंट का अवतरण है। त्रैमासिक वितीय परिणामों का पूर्ण फामेंट स्टाक एक्सचेन्व के वेबसाइट (www.bse.india.com) पर तथा कम्पनी के वेबसाइट (www.rsdfinanc;inited.com) पर उपलब्ध

 उपरोक्त परिणामों पर आहिट कमेटी द्वारा पुनर्विचार किया गया है तथा 14 फरवरी, 2020 को हुई बैठक में निरेशक मण्डल द्वारा अनुमोरित किया गया है। परिणाम कम्पनी के वैधानिक अंकेश्वक द्वारा सीमित

पुनर्निधारित है, जिन्होंने एक असंशोधित परामर्श व्यक्त किया है।

3) कम्पनी ने 1 अप्रैल, 2018 की परिवर्तन तिथि सहित 1 अप्रैल, 2019 से कम्पनीज (इण्डियन एकाउण्टिंग स्टैण्डर्ड) रूल्स, 2015 जैसा तिथि तक संतोधित सहित, कम्पनी अधिनियम, 2013 (अधिनियम) की धारा 133 के अन्तर्गत अधिसूचित इण्डियन एकाविष्टंग स्टैण्डर्ड्स (IndAs) ग्रहण किया है। ऐसे क्रियाकलाप उसके अन्तर्गत निर्गत सम्बंधित नियमें तथा भारतीय रिवर्व बैंक (आरबीआई) द्वारा निर्गत रिशानिरेंशों (सामूडिक रूप से। pervious GAAP) के रूप से संदर्भित) सहित कम्पनी अधिनियम के अन्तर्गत अधिसूचित पूर्व एकाउपिटंग स्टैफडर्व्स से निष्पास्ति किया गया है।

कृते तथा बोर्ड के तरफ से

30/-राजीव सिंह दुगल प्रबन्ध निरेशक डीआईएन: 00052037

स्थान : जमरोरपुर दिनांक : 14-02-2020